:31/2026/22 Civil Plenary
Considered in :Tenth Case Management Department No. 413
Subject of the lawsuit:Obligating the Defendants jointly and severally to pay the Plaintiff full 
compensation for all material and moral damages suffered, in the amount of AED 660,600,000 
(Six Hundred Sixty Million Six Hundred Thousand Dirhams), along with legal interest at a rate 
of 9% per annum from the date the compensation judgment becomes final and binding until full 
payment. Furthermore, obligating the Defendants liable for all fees, costs, and attorney's fees.
Plaintiff :Ievgen Podgaietsky, Address:United Arab Emirates Dubai Al Sufouh 1 Dubai Sheikh

[...]

1- DENIS BOGOMOLOV, as the Defendant
Subject of Notice:The Plaintiff has filed a lawsuit against you, seeking to obligate the 
Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the Plaintiff full compensation for all material and 
moral damages suffered, in the amount of AED 660,600,000 (Six Hundred Sixty Million Six 
Hundred Thousand Dirhams), along with legal interest at a rate of 9% per annum from the 
date the compensation judgment becomes final and binding until full payment. Furthermore, 
obligating the Defendants liable for all fees, costs, and attorney's fees.
A hearing is set for judgment Tuesday, 03/03/2026, at 9:00 AM in the litigation department

[...]

To the Defendant: BUU CHENNATTU CHENNATTU, Unknown place of residence

Whereas, the Plaintiff:NMC Specialty Hospital Limited, Dubai Branch

has filed a lawsuit against you, obligating that the Defendants, jointly and 

severally, pay the Plaintiff the sum of AED 686,349.23 (six hundred and eighty-

six thousand, three hundred and forty-nine dirhams and twenty-three fils), which 

represent the cost of medical treatment received by the first defendant at the 

Plaintiff Hospital. In addition to pay the interest at a rate of 9% per annum from the 

date of the lawsuit until full payment.A hearing has been scheduled for Thursday,

[...]

BAKHT ZAMIN SAEEDULLAH JAN - Nationality: Pakistan-- Emirates 
ID No. 784199897158533-
Sharjah - Tel:-0501376588
Notifications are made via phone call and WhatsApp to: 0501376588
Subject/Notification of Payment of AED 23,000
The recipient received the sum of AED 23,000 (twenty-three thousand UAE dirhams 
only) from the notifier on 04/03/2025 and they agreed that the sum would be returned 
after two months, as agreed on (05/05/2025). However, he has not made the payment and 
is evading payment of the amount.Therefore, we are notifying you of the necessity to

[...]

284-2026-95-000213025 Emirates NBD

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS

Date 26/ 02/ 2026  Issue No : 14694
Notification by publication

No . 1571 /2026
Specified Value Dispute

Subject of the Dispute
A claim to oblige the defendant to pay an amount of AED 23,417.61 (Twenty-Three Thousand Four 
Hundred Seventeen Dirhams and Sixty-One Fils), together with legal interest at 5% per annum from the 
date of filing the case until full payment.
Claimant
Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC
Address:Emirate of Dubai – Bur Dubai Area – Al Asayel Street – Empire Heights Building – Office

[...]

Notice by Publication Details
To:Harmesh Lal Piara Lal,Unknown place of residence
Whereas, the Plaintiff:NMC Specialty Hospital Limited, Dubai Branch, has filed 
a lawsuit against you, obligating that the Defendants, jointly and severally, pay 
the Plaintiff the sum of AED 1,034,226.35 (one million thirty-four thousand 
two hundred twenty-six dirhams and thirty-five fils), in addition to late payment 
interest at a rate of 9% per annum from the date of the lawsuit until full payment, 
as well as court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees. A hearing has been scheduled 
for Thursday, 05/03/2026, at 9:00 AM in the remote litigation courtroom, which